


KALKA INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH & ADVANCED STUDIES 

EDGE oNRevised Schedule for B.Ed & BCA Management Quota admission for the 
academic Session 2025-26. 

S.No Particulars 

2 

3 

ALAKNANDA, KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

Eligibility 

Course 

B.ED 

4. Registration Fee: Rs. 2500/-(non refundable) 

5. Documents Required: 

BCA 

Last Date extended for inviting 
application for Management Quota 
Admission 

Display Merit List on the basis of the 
Qualifying examination marks. 

CET/CUET Admit Card 
Rank Card 

Phone :26274080, 26274952 

Xth Marksheet cum Certificate 

XIlth Marksheet cum Certificate 
Graduaion Marksheet cum Certificate 

Availability for seats as per Reservation Policy; 

Proof of Address (Aadhar card) 
Character Certificate 

1Passport Size Photograph of the candidate 
Proof of Reserve Category (if any) 

Total No of 

MQ Seats 

10 

iture 

06 

GEN 

08 

Aaknanda, 

New Delhi 

05 

SC-17% 

02 

Date 

01 

) 

Those who have qualified CET/CUET /NLT 
2025 of GGSIP University and having 50% in 
Graduation for B.Ed & 12th for BCA General 
&OBC, 45% for SC/ST, admission eligibility as 
per GGSIPU Guidline. 
31/07/2025 

01/08/2025 

ST-1% PWD - 3% 

Note: Reservation of seats as per provisions of section 12 of Delhi Professional College or 
Institute Act 2007, Govt of NCT of Delhi & as per University Admission Brochure for academic 
session 2025-26 

Candidates are advised to regularly visit the institute website: www.kirasdelhi. Com 

While calculating the seats, fraction less than 0.7 has been ignored and above that converted 
into one full seat as mentioned in Delhi Professional Act 2007. 

DEF- 5% 

0 



KALKA INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH & ADVANCED STUDIES 

OmEDGE 

2 

rSLARo 

4 

Schedule for B.Ed & BCA Management Quota admission for the academic Session 2025-26 

S.No Particulars 

5 

OPrREEC 

6 

Course 

B.ED 

ALAKNANDA, KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

Eligibility 

BCA 

Last Date extended for inviting 
application for Management Quota 
Admission 

Display Merit List on the basis of the 
Qualifying examination marks. 

Seats. 
First counseling for Management Quota 

Phone : 26274080, 26274952 

Availability for seats as per Reservation Policy; 

Display of vacant Status after 1t 
counseling of Management Quota seats 
on the college website. 
Second Counseling for Management 
Quota Seats(lf seats found to be vacant) 

Total No of 
MQ Seats 
10 

06 

GEN 

08 

05 

SC-17% 

02 

01 

Date 

Those who have qualified CET/CUET/NLT 2025 
of GGSIP University and having 50% in 
Graduation for B.ED & 12th for BCA General & 
OBC, 45% for SC/ST, admission eligibility as 
per GGSIPU Guideline. 

31/07/2025 

01/08/2025 

05/08/2025 

06/08/2025 

08/08/25 

ST-1% 

0 

PWD- 3% DEF- 5% 

Note: Reservation of seats as per provisions of section 12 of Delhi Professional College or 

Institute Act 2007, Govt of NCT of Delhi & as per University Admission Brochure for academic 

session 2025-26 

While calculating the seats, fraction less than 0.7 has been ignored and above that converted 

into one full seat as mentioned in Delhi ProfessionalAct 2007. 

Candidates are advised to regularly visit the institute website: www.kirasdelhi.com 

plarekon 
Alaknanda, New Delbi 



S.No. 

CET 

Programme 
Name 

BCA 

2 BCA 

CUET 

3 BCA 

BCA 

List of Management Quota Students for Academic Session-2025-26 (Appiled) 
Name of the College : Kalka Institute of Research And Advanced Studies, Alaknanda, New Delhi (KIRAS) 

5BCA 

CET Application 
No./NLT 

Application 
No./@CUET 

Application No. 

114251010697 
114251003755 

114251008821 

|114251000191 

253510755321 

Rank 

NLT/CET/ 
CUET 

Name of the 
Candidate 

|2466 (CET) AFREEN PARWIN 
|5427 (CET) PRERIT SINGHAL 

3310 (CET) VIKASH MISHRA 
5545 (CET) SHIVAM JHA 

CUET ANJAL! 

Name of the Programme: B.C.A 

Father's Name 

MOHAMMAD ABULKALAM KHAN 
PANKAJ GUPTA 

NIRMAL MISHRA 

AMENDAR JHA 

AMARJEET SINGH 

Mother's Name 

GULSHAN PARWIN19-12-06 FEMALEGENERAL 
NISHA GUPTA 

PREETI MISHRA 

NUTAN JHA 

D.O.B Gender Category 

vUAY LAXMI 

|14-04-07 MALE GENERAL 
06-03-06 MALE 

29-06-07 MALE 
GENERAL 

GENERAL 

29-07-07 FEMALE GENERAL 

Last 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/UG/PG) 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

It is certified that while preparing the Rank Ordered Merit List, all the candidates those who have made application through online and offline mode have been included in the have list and no candidate has been left. 

*Marks 

Marks lobtained in 

considered considered 
Subject for Subject for 
preparing preparing 

*Maximum 

merit 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

merit 

A!aknanGa 

323 

254 

233 

212 

292 

*% of 
considered 

Subject for 
preperaing 

merit 

80.75 

63.5 

S8.25 

53 

73 

Signatsre of Authorized 
Signatory of the Institute with 

New 
Detni Stamp and Date 



Progra Application 
mme No./@CUET 

|s.No. Name Application No. 

1/B.£d. 

2/B.Ed. 

3/B.Ed. 

4B.Ed. 

sB.Ed. 

6B.Ed. 

7B.Ed. 
8B.Ed. 

9]B.Ed. 

CET Application 
No./NLT 

10 B.Ed. 

122251000135 

122251001468 

122251000402 

1222510012 74| 

122251001430| 

122251001959 

122251002304 

122251001200 

122251000219 

LIST OF B.Ed Candidates Applied to B.Ed programe under Management Quota 
Session - 2025-2026, CET code-122 

Programme Wise Rank Ordered Merit ist of Application through Online/Ofline Mode under Management Quota 
Name of the college - Kalka Instuite for Research and Advanced Studies, College code-144 

Rank Name of the 
NLT/CET Candidate 

1043Jagriti Vohra 

962|Vansh Dhama Pradeep Dhama 

1274 Pooja Rai 

548|Snetha Yadav 

935|Bushra Shafaq 

1253/Vinita Kumari 

1285/Swati Gaur 
1327 Preeti 

cOQPO4 

1023|Pooja 

Father's Name 

Subhash Chand 

Vohra 

253510064417|B.Ed- 78 Aparnja Reji 

Harendra Rai 

|Indrajeet Yadav 

Anzar Ahmed 

Rampal 

Brijendra Singh 
Babalu Manjhi 
Nathu Ram 

Rejimon VC 

|Mother's Name 

Punam Vohra 

IMeenu Dhama 

Rekha Rai 

Manshree Yadav 

Tabassum 

Rama 

Jay Devi 
Parmila Devi 

Nirmla Devi 

DOB 

|Vasanthy T 

03-05-2002 Female General 

27-09-2002]Male OBC 

17-11-2000\Female OBC 

08-01-2025\Female JOBC 
07-09-2004\Female General 

05-12-2001|Female SC 

CUET-CANDIDATE 

Last Maximum Marks considered 
Qualifying of considered 
Exam(12/u Subject for 

JGender Category G/PG) preparing merit 

08-07-2002|Female General 
15-03-2001 Female SC 
15-07-1998|Female |General 

29-05-2001 Female OBC 

Alaknanda. 

M.A. 

Nek Deihi 

BA 

B.Com. 

B.SC 

|B.A. 

BA 

M.A. 
B.A. 

B.Com. 

BA(Hons) 

danced 

CGPA - 10 

CGPA - 10 

JcGPA - 10 

|CGPA -10 

CGPA - 10 

CGPA - 10 

CGPA -10 
CGPA -10 

CGPA - 10 

Maximum 
Obtained in % of 

CGPA - 10 

|Subject for 
preparing 
merit 

CGPA = 7.96 

CGPA=7.65 

|CGPA=7.3 

942/1500 

CGPA=6.554 

473/800 

considered 

682/1350 

|Subject for 
preparing 
merit 

1147.55/2100 

7.743 

79.6 

72.675 

69.37 

66.36 

62.8 

62.26 

59.13 

54.55 

50.5 

73.55 


