KALKA INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH & ADVANCED STUDIES



ALAKNANDA, KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019

Phone: 26274080, 26274952

Date: 04/07/2025

Notice

Admission Through Management Quota

It is for all concern to make note for Filling up Management seats academic session 2025-26 as for the GGSIPU university norms. All eligible candidates who has qualified the CET (conducted by GGSIPU New Delhi) & CUET/NLT for the concerned stream of admission shall apply for the management seats in our B.Ed. & BCA programme up to 23/07/2025 at 4 P.M in college campus. The admission will be strictly on the merit basis under the guidelines of GGSIPU.

Availability for Seats as per Reservation Policy:

Course	Total No of MQ Seats	Gen	SC-17%	ST – 5%	PWD - 3%	DEF - 5%
BCA	06	05	01	0	0	0
B.ED	10	08	02	0	0	0

Copy to: B.Ed Department

BCA Deparment

Office File

KALKA INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH & ADVANCED STUDIES

ALAKNANDA, KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019

Phone: 26274080, 26274952

Revised Schedule for B.Ed & BCA Management Quota admission for the academic Session 2025-26.

S.No	Particulars	Date
1	Eligibility	Those who have qualified CET/CUET /NLT 2025 of GGSIP University and having 50% in Graduation for B.Ed & 12 th for BCA General &OBC, 45% for SC/ST, admission eligibility as per GGSIPU Guidline.
2	Last Date extended for inviting application for Management Quota Admission	31/07/2025
3	Display Merit List on the basis of the Qualifying examination marks.	01/08/2025

4. Registration Fee: Rs. 2500/- (non refundable)

5. Documents Required:

- CET/CUET Admit Card
- Rank Card
- Xth Marksheet cum Certificate
- XIIth Marksheet cum Certificate
- Graduaion Marksheet cum Certificate
- 1Passport Size Photograph of the candidate
- Proof of Reserve Category (if any)
- Proof of Address (Aadhar card)
- Character Certificate

Availability for seats as per Reservation Policy;

Course	Total No of MQ Seats	GEN	SC-17%	ST-1%	PWD – 3%	DEF- 5%
B.ED	10	08	02	0	0	0
BCA	06	05	01	0	0	0

Note: Reservation of seats as per provisions of section 12 of Delhi Professional College or Institute Act 2007, Govt of NCT of Delhi & as per University Admission Brochure for academic session 2025-26

While calculating the seats, fraction less than 0.7 has been ignored and above that converted into one full seat as mentioned in Delhi Professional Act 2007.

Candidates are advised to regularly visit the institute website: www.kirasdelhi.Com

KALKA INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH & ADVANCED STUDIES



ALAKNANDA, KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019

Phone: 26274080, 26274952

Schedule for B.Ed & BCA Management Quota admission for the academic Session 2025-26

S.No	Particulars	Date
1	Eligibility	Those who have qualified CET/CUET/NLT 2025 of GGSIP University and having 50% in Graduation for B.ED & 12 th for BCA General & OBC, 45% for SC/ST, admission eligibility as per GGSIPU Guideline.
2	Last Date extended for inviting application for Management Quota Admission	31/07/2025
3	Display Merit List on the basis of the Qualifying examination marks.	01/08/2025
4	First counseling for Management Quota Seats.	05/08/2025
5	Display of vacant Status after 1 st counseling of Management Quota seats on the college website.	06/08/2025
6	Second Counseling for Management Quota Seats(If seats found to be vacant)	08/08/25

Availability for seats as per Reservation Policy;

Course	Total No of MQ Seats	GEN	SC-17%	ST-1%	PWD – 3%	DEF- 5%
B.ED	10	08	02	0	0	a
BCA	06	05	01	0	0	0

Note: Reservation of seats as per provisions of section 12 of Delhi Professional College or Institute Act 2007, Govt of NCT of Delhi & as per University Admission Brochure for academic session 2025-26

While calculating the seats, fraction less than 0.7 has been ignored and above that converted into one full seat as mentioned in Delhi Professional Act 2007.

Candidates are advised to regularly visit the institute website: www.kirasdelhi.com



List of Management Quota Students for Academic Session-2025-26 (Appiled) Name of the College: Kalka Institute of Research And Advanced Studies, Alaknanda, New Delhi (KIRAS)

Name of the Programme: B.C.A

S.No.	Programme Name	CET Application No./NLT Application No./@ CUET Application No.	Rank NLT/CET/ CUET	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Mother's Name	D.O.B	Gender	Category	Last Qualifying Exam (12/UG/PG)	*Maximum Marks considered Subject for preparing merit	*Marks obtained in considered Subject for preparing merit	*% of considered Subject for preperaing merit
CET													
1	BCA	114251010697	2466 (CET)	AFREEN PARWIN	MOHAMMAD ABULKALAM KHAN	GULSHAN PARWIN	19-12-06	FEMALE	GENERAL	12	400	323	80.75
2	BCA	114251003755	5427 (CET)	PRERIT SINGHAL	PANKAJ GUPTA	NISHA GUPTA	14-04-07	MALE	GENERAL	12	400	254	63.5
3	ВСА	114251008821	3310 (CET)	VIKASH MISHRA	NIRMAL MISHRA	PREETI MISHRA	06-03-06	MALE	GENERAL	12	400	233	58.25
4	BCA	114251000191	5545 (CET)	SHIVAM JHA	AMENDAR JHA	NUTAN JHA	29-06-07	MALE	GENERAL	12	400	212	53
CUET													
5	ВСА	253510755321	CUET	ANJAL®	AMARJEET SINGH	VUAY LAXMI	29-07-07	FEMALE	GENERAL	12	400	292	73

It is certified that while preparing the Rank Ordered Merit List, all the candidates those who have made application through online and offline mode have been included in the have list and no candidate has been left.

Signature of Authorized Signatory of the Institute with Stamp and Date

\Box			L	IST OF B.Ec	l Candidates	Applied to B.E	d program	e unde	er Mana	gement Q	uota		
\vdash						Session - 2025-20							
⊢			Р	rogramme Wise	Rank Ordered Me	rit list of Application	through Online	e/Ofline N	/lode under	Management	Quota		
S.No.	Progra mme Name	CET Application No./NLT Application No./@CUET Application No.	Rank NLT/CET	Name of the	of the college - Ka	Ika Instuite for Rese	arch and Advan			Last Qualifying Exam(12/U G/PG)	Maximum Marks of considered Subject for preparing merit	considered Subject for preparing	% of considered Subject for preparing merit
1	B.Ed.	122251000135	1043	3 Jagriti Vohra	Subhash Chand Vohra	Punam Vohra	03-05-2002		General	M.A.		CGPA = 7.96	79.
2	B.Ed.	122251001468	962	Vansh Dhama	Pradeep Dhama	Meenu Dhama	27-09-2002	Male	ОВС	ВА	CGPA - 10	CGPA=7.65	72.67
3	B.Ed.	122251000402	1274	Pooja Rai	Harendra Rai	Rekha Rai	17-11-2000	Female	ОВС	B.Com.	CGPA - 10	CGPA=7.3	69.3
4	B.Ed.	122251001274	548	Sneha Yadav	Indrajeet Yadav	Manshree Yadav	08-01-2025	Female	ОВС	B.Sc	CGPA - 10		66.3
5 8	B.Ed.	122251001430	935	Bushra Shafaq	Anzar Ahmed	Tabassum	07-09-2004	Female	General	B.A.	CGPA - 10	942/1500	62
6 B	B.Ed.	122251001959	1253	Vinita Kumari	Rampal	Rama	05-12-2001	Female	sc	ва	CGPA - 10	CGPA=6.554	62.2
7 B	.Ed.	122251002304	1285	Swati Gaur	Brijendra Singh	Jay Devi	08-07-2002	Female	General	M.A.	CGPA - 10	473/800	59.3
8 B	.Ed.	122251001200	1327	Preeti	Babalu Manjhi	Parmila Devi	15-03-2001	Female	sc	B.A.	CGPA - 10	1147.55/210	54.5
9 B.	.Ed.	122251000219	1023	Pooja	Nathu Ram	Nirmla Devi	15-07-1998	Female	General	B.Com.	CGPA - 10	682/1350	50
					,	CUET-CAN	DIDATE						
0 B.E	Ed.	253510064417 B.	DQP04 Ed- 78	Aparnja Reji	Rejimon VC	Vasanthy T	29-05-2001	Female	ОВС	BA(Hons)	CGPA - 10	7.74	3 73.

